
   
   
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT 

 

TARAH KYE BOROZNY, et al., 

 

Plaintiffs 

 

v. 

 

RTX CORPORATION, PRATT & WHITNEY 

DIVISION, et al., 

 

Defendants. 

 

Case No. 3:21-cv-01657 (SVN) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

Plaintiffs, by and through their undersigned counsel, hereby give the Court notice that they 

have reached a classwide settlement in the amount of $7.4 million with Defendant Cyient, Inc. 

Plaintiffs also hereby give the Court notice that they have reached agreements in principle to settle 

on a classwide basis with Defendants QuEST Global Services-NA, Inc., Parametric Solutions, Inc. 

(“PSI”), and Agilis Engineering, Inc. Provided the Court enters an order finally approving these 

settlements, Defendants Cyient, PSI, QuEST, and Agilis do not intend to file an opposition to 

Plaintiffs’ motion for class certification (ECF Nos. 755-819). Plaintiffs will be filing a motion for 

preliminary approval of these settlements. 

 

Dated: January 24, 2024        Respectfully submitted, 

 

 /s/ Robin A. van der Meulen 

Gregory S. Asciolla (phv02599) 

Robin A. van der Meulen (phv09139) 

Matthew J. Perez (phv06870) 

John M. Shaw (phv207422) 

DICELLO LEVITT LLP 

485 Lexington Avenue, Suite 1001 
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New York, NY 10017 

Tel.: (646) 933-1000 

gasciolla@dicellolevitt.com 

rvandermeulen@dicellolevitt.com 

mperez@dicellolevitt.com 

jshaw@dicellolevitt.com  

 

 

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & 

SULLIVAN LLP 

Daniel L. Brockett (phv20450) 

Manisha M. Sheth (phv01061) 

Steig D. Olson (phv06391) 

Thomas Lepri (phv20453) 

Daniel F. Loud (phv206704) 

51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor 

New York, NY 10010 

Tel.: (212) 849-7000 

danbrockett@quinnemanuel.com 

manishasheth@quinnemanuel.com 

steigolson@quinnemanuel.com 

thomaslepri@quinnemanuel.com 

danielloud@quinnemanuel.com 

 

Justin Reinheimer (phv20572) 

50 California Street, 22nd Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

Tel.: (415) 875-6600 

justinreinheimer@quinnemanuel.com 

 

Interim Co-Lead Counsel 
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David A. Slossberg (ct13116) 

Erica O. Nolan (ct31097) 

Timothy C. Cowan (ct30786) 

HURWITZ SAGARIN SLOSSBERG & 

KNUFF, LLC 

135 Broad Street 

Milford, CT 06460 

Tel.: (203) 877-8000 

dslossberg@hssklaw.com 

enolan@hssklaw.com 

tcowan@hssklaw.com 

 

 

Joseph D. Garrison (ct04132) 

Stephen J. Fitzgerald (ct22939) 

Joshua R. Goodbaum (ct28834) 

Amanda M. DeMatteis (ct29413) 

GARRISON, LEVIN-EPSTEIN, 

FITZGERALD & PIRROTTI, P.C. 

405 Orange Street 

New Haven, CT 06511 

Tel.: (203) 777-4425 

jgarrison@garrisonlaw.com 

sfitzgerald@garrisonlaw.com 

jgoodbaum@garrisonlaw.com 

adematteis@garrisonlaw.com 

 
Local Connecticut Counsel 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on January 24, 2024, I electronically filed the foregoing document with the 

Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notification of such filing to all counsel of 

record. 

 /s/ Erica O. Nolan 

 Erica O. Nolan  
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